

Pawan Kumar Sharma Vs. M/s. Ambuja Cement Ltd & anr.

C.S No. 8 of 2023

7.10.2023 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms.
Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the defendants.

Written statement not filed. Time sought to do
the needful. Request allowed. Let the needful be done
within a period of two weeks. List on 31.10.2023.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 7, 2023
(mamta)
