

Pawan Kumar Sharma Vs. M/s. Ambuja Cement Ltd. & Another

C.S. No.8 of 2023

06.12.2023	Present:	Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. V.D. Khidtta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
		Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Ms. Jyotika Gupta, Advocate, for the defendants.

Written statement is stated to have been filed, in the Registry, however, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if the same is in order.

Replication, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **10th January, 2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 06, 2023_(ps)