

**Pawan Kumar Sharma Vs. M/s Ambuja Cement Ltd.
& anr.**

C.S. No. 8 of 2023

10.1.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Khidtta, Advocate, for the
plaintiff.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate,
vice Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for
defendants.

Written statement filed. Replication, if
any, be filed, on or before the next date of
hearing. List on 13.3.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

January 10, 2024
(kalpana)