

Pawan Kumar Sharma Vs. M/s Ambuja Cement Ltd. & Another

Civil Suit No.8 of 2023

13.03.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Khidtta & Mr. Nishant Khidtta,
Advocates for the plaintiff

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Mr.
Vedhant Ranta, Advocate for defendants.

Pleadings complete. List before Additional Registrar (Judicial), for admission/denial of the documents on 2nd April, 2024. Parties, through their learned counsel, are directed to appear before Additional Registrar (Judicial) on the date fixed. Original documents, if any, be also filed on or before the said date.

Thereafter, list before the Court on **8th April, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 13, 2024_(ps)