

**Pawan Kumar Sharma Vs. M/s Ambuja
Cement Ltd.
Civil Suit No.8 of 2023**

08.04.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Khidtta & Mr. Nishant Khidtta,
Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, vice
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for defendants.

As per report of the Registry, no one had
appeared on behalf of the defendants, for admission
and denial of the documents.

At this stage, it has been stated by the
learned counsel for the plaintiff that he intends to
move an appropriate application for bringing on record
certain documents.

In view of the above, list the matter on 13th
May, 2024.

April 08, 2024
(Rajeev Raturi)
Judge

(Virender Singh)