

**Pawan Kumar Sharma Versus M/s Ambuja
Cements Ltd. And another**

Civil Suit No. 8 of 2023

22.07.2024 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate for the
plaintiff.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Vedhant Ranta, Advocate for the defendants.

OMP NO. 335 of 2024

Learned counsel for the non-
applicant/defendant prays for and is granted one weeks
time to file reply, as last opportunity. Rejoinder, if any, be
filed within a period of one week thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

22th July, 2024
(Nikita)