

04.12.2024 Present: Mr. R.D. Khidtta and Mr. Nishant Khidtta,
Advocates for the plaintiff.

Additional documents in rebuttal to the documents filed by the applicant are awaited despite opportunities dated 24.10.2024, 08.11.2024 & 18.11.2024.

None is present on behalf of the defendnats for conducting admission/denial of documents.

Ld. Counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that there is no document filed by the defendant on which admission/denial is required to be conducted. List the present civil suit before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

04.12.2024

(Vriti)