

**Pawan Kumar Sharma vs. M/s Ambuja Cements Ltd &
Another**

Civil Suit No.8 of 2023

18.12.2024 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar & Mr. Nishant Khidtta,
Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate vice Mr.
Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the defendants.

Order dated 18.09.2024, be complied with,
within a period of four weeks from today. Thereafter, the
matter be listed before the learned Additional Registrar
(Judicial), for admission/denial of the newly filed
documents. Thereafter, the matter be listed before this
Court.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 18, 2024 (ps)