

03.03.2025 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma, vice counsel for defendants.

Admission/denial of documents on behalf of the documents filed with the plaint has been conducted on behalf of the defendants today. However, for conducting admission/denial of documents filed with OMP No. 335 of 2024, learned counsel for defendant prays for an adjournment. Let the case be now listed on 07.03.2025 for conducting admission/denial of documents filed along with OMP No. 335 of 2024. Additional documents in rebuttal to the documents filed with OMP No. 335 of 2024 have not been filed, nor cost of Rs. 5,000/- deposited.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

03.03.2025

(Vriti)