

Pawan Kumar Vs. M/s Ambuja Cement Ltd. and Anr.

C.S. No. 8 of 2023

10.04.2025

Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, vice counsel, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Jaswal, Advocate, vice counsel, for the defendants.

A request has been made on behalf of the plaintiff that the original counsel is not available today.

At his request, list on **08.05.2025**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

10th April, 2025
(sushma)