

Pawan Kumar Vs. M/s Ambuja Cement Ltd. And Anr.

C.S. No. 8 of 2023

08.05.2025 **Present:** Mr. Karam Pal, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the
 plaintiff.

 Mr. Ishneet Rattan, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the
 defendants.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,

list on **23.05.2025**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

8th May, 2025
(sushma)