

Pawan Kumar vs. M/s Ambuja Cement Ltd. & another

CS No. 8 of 2023

30.06.2025 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, advocate, vice counsel for the defendants.

On the pleadings of the parties, the following issues are framed.

1. Whether the termination of the services of plaintiff by defendant No.2 vide letter dated 12.11.2012 is wrong, illegal, null and void, as alleged? OPP
2. If issue No.1 is proved in affirmative, whether the plaintiff is entitled to damages, if so, to what extent? OPP
3. Whether the suit is not maintainable? OPD
4. Whether the plaintiff is estopped from filing the suit on account of his acts, conduct, misdeed and acquiescence, as alleged? OPD
5. Whether the suit is barred by limitation? OPD
6. Relief.

No other issue arises or claimed. List the matter before the Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

30th June, 2025
(kck)