

Civil Suit No. 8 of 2023

17.11.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Khidta and Ms. Pooja Thakur,
Advocates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sandeep Mahajan and Mr. Harshit
Sharma, Advocates vice Ms. Jyotika
Gupta, Advocate, for the defendants.

Shri Pawan Kumar Sharma (plaintiff), present. He
filed affidavit in lieu of Examination in Chief today. The copy of
affidavit not supplied to the learned counsel for the defendants
and supplied today. He sought time for cross examination,
allowed.

Now to come up for examination of plaintiff and
witness cited at Sl. No.2 be also summoned for the date to be
fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

17th September, 2025
(Pritam)