

Civil Suit No. 8 of 2023

13.03.2026 Present: Mr. R.K. Khidta and Ms. Taniksha Chauhan, Advocates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the defendants.

Plaintiff present in person.

Affidavit of the plaintiff has already been filed. Copy thereof has been supplied to the learned counsel for the defendants. Adjournment is sought on the ground that due to sudden demise of the Lawyer, the lawyers are not attending the court has gone for cremation.

Time prayed. Allowed.

Let plaintiff be produced on self responsibility on the next date of hearing to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

13th March, 2026
(G.M)